UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2218706351 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/06/2022 01:22 PM Pg: 1 of 6

After Recording Return To:
CorelLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
CorelLogic SolEx

1625 NW 136th Ave, Ste E100
Sunrise, FL 33323

Parcel ID Numoer: 09-13-314-004-0000

qd {Space Above This Line For Recording Datal]
Original Recording Da’e: March 06, 2015 Loan No: 0018968693
Original Loan Amount: $229,368.00 FHA Case No.: 137-7933258
New Money: $19,225.61

LOANMODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 9th day of June, 2022, between
ESHO YOUKHANA whose address is 7707 LAXE STREET, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053 (“Borrower”)
and Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC, by LoaiiCare, LLC as agent under Limited POA which is
organized and existing under the laws of The Unied States of America, and whose address is 3637
Sentara Way, Virginia Beach, VA 23452 (“Lender™, 2mends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed
of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument) dated February 27, 2015 and recorded in
Instrument No: 0058322223 and recorded on March 46,2015, of the Official Records of COOK
County, IL and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, anc! scoured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Securiyinstrument and defined therein as the
“Property”, located at

7701 LAKE STREET, MORTON GROVE; 'L 50053,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrapiant):

1. Asof July 1, 2022, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrumerit (ihe "Unpaid

Principal Balance") is U.S. $261,129.34, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Eorower by
Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $5,967.92 and other amounts capitalized, which

Ll:'“ll,l““%‘:lﬂjM“JL”U'L”Ul.| e L

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01/14 (page 1 of 5)

a 5




2218706351 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, t¢ the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.125%, from July
1, 2022. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,421.82, beginning on the 1st day of August, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same day
of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on July 1, 2052 (the
“Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall orany part of the Property or any interest in the Property is scld or transferred (or if Borrower
is rot o natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender's riior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in fult of all sums secured
by the Securily Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a pericd cf not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pav_all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to thelevpization of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without-further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with al’ other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenanis and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiuits, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to/maite under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisicns are forever-zenceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Sesurity Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or _atjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Gtirer instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is"p=rt. of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as-those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, reczived a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the uridzriying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any perscna!iability for
the underlying debt.

L R
Il

* 0 0 1 %

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
83000 01/14 {page 2 of 5)




2218706351 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument., Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument wili remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executers, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. This Agirement maodifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOKCrunty, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement; Y unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument 15-5741,903.73. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
a result of this-Agieement is $261,129.34, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance c’ this original obligation.

* 00 1 8 @ 6 8 6 9 3 « ~ 8 0 3 B 2 7 + 2 5 *

* 2 0 1 *
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

83000 01/14 {page 3 of )




2218706351 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

?@L\o i — oate: (=20~ 27

ESHO YOUKHANA -Bhrrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of ”"nOiS(O 0 O[L

County of __

The foregom i .afru 7nt was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on
2022 by ESHO YOUKHANA.

25%?§ 2%

(Signature of person takingacknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on ‘/ / q L/l’ 5

Origination Company:
NMLSR ID:

Wi Y L

et

Moty Catlie oot limers )
My Commiant oo b e 2202073

RAMSOA AIAURYen
LRI

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 01714 (page 4 of 5)




2218706351 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC

By:(\\—’\w )\a—j(ﬂ (Seal) - Lender

Maria Santos

Name:

Title: Assistant Secretary
JUN 292002

Date of Lender's Signature

g [Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Florida

County of Browarc

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of Mphysical presence or [ ] onling
notarization,

this g% 9 dayof : LUl 20 22 by Maria Santos , Assistant

Qicretary of LoanCare LLC, as Agent under Limited POA for Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC.

hgea - (Obs—

(bignature of Notary Public - State of Florida)

fndve . [Den .

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Pubiic) e

Personally Known Vv OR Produced |dentification ____

Type of Identification Produced

*

* 0 0 1 8 % & 8 6 9 3 % * 8 0 3 8 27 + 2 5

* 0 0 1 =
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

8300h 01/14 (page 5 of 5)




2218706351 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: G0¥2968693
Property Address: /707 LAKE STREET, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRTsED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOQOK, STATE OF
ILLINOTIS: LOT 95 IN 2C2BINS MEADOW LANE UNIT NO. 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION CF
THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOVUIMWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 40 FEET OF THE NORTHE 1/2 OF
THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTLON 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ZCCCRDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF REGISTERED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR CF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON NCVEMBER 8§,
1956 AS DOCUMENT 1706466, IN CUCKJOUNTY, ILLINOIS,.

* 00 1 8 9 6 8 6 9 3 = * 8 0 3 8 2 7 + 2 5 »

12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Page 1 of 1




